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Portimao 4.592 m

Yamaha R3

1.2

Results Free Practice

Portuguese Round, 28-30 March 2025
112/01

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap Laps AvgBike Rel.
Speed

MaxTime

Yamaha R3ITA 9ARCO MotoR University Team69 A. 135,765    2'01.7631  185,9 185,9 185,9DI PERSIO

Yamaha R3        0.090JPN 11BLU CRU Yamaha Racing Japan26 T. 135,665       0.090    2'01.8532  187,2 187,2 187,2KUGAWA

Yamaha R3        0.014DOM 1174 Academy6 X. 135,650       0.104    2'01.8673  186,2 186,2 186,2MENDEZ DE OLEO

Yamaha R3        0.081BRA 11Yamaha AD78 FIM Latinoamerica42 M. 135,559       0.185    2'01.9484  189,8 189,8 189,8SALLES

Yamaha R3        0.268JPN 11BLU CRU Yamaha Racing Asia Pacifc31 K. 135,262       0.453    2'02.2165  182,4 182,4 182,4OKUNUKI

Yamaha R3        0.107USA 11BGR Smrz Racing5 C. 135,144       0.560    2'02.3236  185,9 185,9 185,9CLARK

Yamaha R3        0.424ITA 8AG Motorsport Italia48 M. 134,677       0.984    2'02.7477  189,4 189,4 189,4TRUOIOLO

Yamaha R3        0.063INA 11BLU CRU Yamaha Racing Indonesia38 A. 134,608       1.047    2'02.8108  188,1 188,1 188,1AGASKA

Yamaha R3        0.132BRA 11Yamaha AD78 FIM Latinoamerica23 A. 134,463       1.179    2'02.9429  185,5 185,5 185,5BOCANEGRA

Yamaha R3        0.165CZE 11BGR Smrz Racing21 T. 134,283       1.344    2'03.10710  186,5 186,5 186,5SOVICKA

Yamaha R3        0.037ITA 11BLU CRU Yamaha Racing Italy55 E. 134,243       1.381    2'03.14411  186,8 186,8 186,8PASTORE

Yamaha R3        0.073NED 11BLU CRU Yamaha Racing Benelux27 I. 134,163       1.454    2'03.21712  184,3 184,3 184,3SCHUNSELAAR

Yamaha R3        0.501POL 11Szkopek Team98 M. 133,620       1.955    2'03.71813  188,1 188,1 188,1PALMOWSKI

Yamaha R3        0.265AUT 11BLU CRU Yamha Racing Austria81 D. 133,334       2.220    2'03.98314  190,8 190,8 190,8KRABACHER

Yamaha R3        0.443JPN 11Izumi Colour3 J. 132,860       2.663    2'04.42615  183,7 183,7 183,7TURNER

Yamaha R3        0.175ITA 10Racestar44 S. 132,673       2.838    2'04.60116  187,5 187,5 187,5GERMANO

Yamaha R3        0.571POL 10Szkopek Team46 D. 132,068       3.409    2'05.17217  185,5 185,5 185,5NOWAK

Yamaha R3        0.175ITA 8AG Motorsport Italia77 A. 131,883       3.584    2'05.34718  188,5 188,5 188,5MOTTOLA

Yamaha R3        3.644ESP 10BLU CRU R3 SuperFinale - Portimao Round35 A. 128,158       7.228    2'08.99119  181,2 181,2 181,2GINES CORPA

Qualifying Lap Time (115% of 2'01.763):   2'20.028

Condition:

AIR Humidity:

TRACK Dry

18°C60%

16°C

Temp:

Temp:

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

09:28

EndStart

28/03/2025 09:00
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Local Time RiderNo. Description

Start of Session09.00.00

End of Session09.28.04

Session Highlights

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap AvgTimeBike Local Time

Fastest Laps Sequence

SCHUNSELAAR 27 NED Yamaha R3BLU CRU Yamaha Racing Benelux     2'08.138  129,01109:04'25.659I.

OKUNUKI 31 JPN Yamaha R3BLU CRU Yamaha Racing Asia Pacifc     2'06.429 -1.709  130,75509:04'45.776K.

SALLES 42 BRA Yamaha R3Yamaha AD78 FIM Latinoamerica     2'05.001 -1.428  132,24909:04'54.638M.

KUGAWA 26 JPN Yamaha R3BLU CRU Yamaha Racing Japan     2'04.407 -0.594  132,88009:06'53.317T.

DI PERSIO 69 ITA Yamaha R3ARCO MotoR University Team     2'03.928 -0.479  133,39409:07'19.518A.

DI PERSIO 69 ITA Yamaha R3ARCO MotoR University Team     2'03.324 -0.604  134,04709:09'22.842A.

TRUOIOLO 48 ITA Yamaha R3AG Motorsport Italia     2'02.747 -0.577  134,67709:09'23.097M.

OKUNUKI 31 JPN Yamaha R3BLU CRU Yamaha Racing Asia Pacifc     2'02.407 -0.340  135,05109:13'01.368K.

OKUNUKI 31 JPN Yamaha R3BLU CRU Yamaha Racing Asia Pacifc     2'02.289 -0.118  135,18109:15'03.657K.

SALLES 42 BRA Yamaha R3Yamaha AD78 FIM Latinoamerica     2'02.240 -0.049  135,23609:19'27.021M.

KUGAWA 26 JPN Yamaha R3BLU CRU Yamaha Racing Japan     2'02.236 -0.004  135,24009:21'17.110T.

DI PERSIO 69 ITA Yamaha R3ARCO MotoR University Team     2'02.116 -0.120  135,37309:21'38.854A.

SALLES 42 BRA Yamaha R3Yamaha AD78 FIM Latinoamerica     2'01.948 -0.168  135,55909:23'33.968M.

DI PERSIO 69 ITA Yamaha R3ARCO MotoR University Team     2'01.763 -0.185  135,76509:23'40.617A.

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

09:28

EndStart

28/03/2025 09:00
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